### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Louis E. Lenzi	03/10/2011
David A. Benedetti	03/10/2011
Henry D. Caskey	03/10/2011
Prapan Paul Tinaphong	03/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Audiovox Corporation	
Street Address:	180 Marcus Boulevard	
City:	Hauppauge	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11788	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12924871	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (631)249-4508

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6312497500

Email: cbodner@bodnerorourke.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Bodner, Esq.
Address Line 1: 425 Broadhollow Road

Address Line 2: Suite 120

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817-333	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Bodner	

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 025984 FRAME: 0623 JP \$40.00 129248/1

source=Sharp@bodnerorourke.com\_20110318\_151337#page1.tif source=Sharp@bodnerorourke.com\_20110318\_151337#page2.tif source=Sharp@bodnerorourke.com\_20110318\_151337#page3.tif source=Sharp@bodnerorourke.com\_20110318\_151337#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 025984 FRAME: 0624 Attorney's Docket No.: 817-333

### **PATENT**

For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
For:	U.S.Application;
	<ul> <li>U.S. Provisional Application;</li> </ul>
	U.S.Patent; or
	□ PCT Application
Rv	Triventors or Present Owners

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)

Louis E. Lenzi	David A. Benedetti
Name	Name
5026 Deer Ridge Drive N.	665 College Way
Carmel, Indiana 46033	Carmel, Indiana 46032
Address	Address
United States of America	United States of America
Nationality	Nationality
TI D. Claudana	That a normal transact
Henry D. Caskey	Eric M. Michielutti
Name	Name
1100 Cape Coral Drive	111 Blairsden Avenue
Cicero, Indiana 46034	Carmel, Indiana 46032
Address	Address
United States of America	United States of America
Nationality	Nationality

Prapan	Paul Tinaphong	James K. Rinehart
Name		Name
14198	Charity Chase Circle	1455 N. Shannon Avenue
	eld, Indiana 46074	Indianapolis, Indiana 46201
Addres		Address
United	States of America	United States of America
Nation	ality	Nationality
(If assignment i	s by person or entity to whom invention was previou	sly assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following
Rec	orded on Reel	
	Frame	·
hereby sells	, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE	<b>!:</b>	•
	. Andiorou Composition	
	Audiovox Corporation (Type or print name of	
	. (1 ype or print name or	ABSIGNED
•	180 Marcus Boulevard	
	Hauppauge, New York	11788
•	Address	
	United States of Ameri	na .
	Nationality	Ca
	Hamonanty	·
and the succ	essors, assigns and legal representative	s of the ASSIGNEE,
	(complete one of the following	ng)
M	the entire right, title and interest	
Ħ	an undivided percent (%	6) interest
لـــا	au and video personic (	o) morest
for the Unit	ed States and its territorial possessions	
$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including	g all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	y and all improvements which are disclo	osed in the invention entitled:
	OMATIC VARIABLE POWER OUTLET F	•
and which is	s found in	
	(check and complete (a), (b), (	(c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))

PATENT REEL: 025984 FRAME: 0626

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 4

(a) (b) (c)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention.
		Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known
(d) (e) (f)	$\boxtimes$	U.S. application No. 12/924,871 filed on October 7, 2010.  International application No. PCT/US2010/002703 filed on October 7, 2010.  U.S. Patent No issued  A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent
(g)	×	maintenance fees is being sent separately.  and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
continu		all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-hereof.
been o		NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has a made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
and leg same in deliver require Letters	tly with gal equi n any in to ASS ed to app	SNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent valents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sterference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits ply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the sof.
forth b		TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal on the day and year set
above.	WARNI	NG: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked
Date:	X /	signing Louis B. Venzi
Date:	X Date of	ARCH 10, 2011 X AT

Date:	X March 10-2011 Date of signing	X Tropon Taul Cinophong Prapan Paul Tinaphong
Date:	X 3/10/2011 Date of signing	X Dorld. Burlish  David A. Benedetti
Date:	X Date of signing	X Eric M. Michielutti
Date:	X Date of signing	X James K. Rinehart
NOTE: 1	No witnessing, notarization or legalization is nece prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261.	essary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be Use next page if notarization is desired.
	•	Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of Invention - Page 4 of 4